**REC** 

10-24-2001



101884612

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies) ///3/0/ Yng-Jiin Wang, Shiao-Wen Tsai, Hsiu-Hsuan Huang and	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Invigor Biotechnology Co., Ltd.			
Wen Chung Chang	Δ.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:   Massignment	Street Address: No. 14, Lane 71  Lung-Chiang Road  Taipei, Taiwan			
Execution Date: October 4, 2001	City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exert A. Patent Application No.(s)  for "Method Of Preparing Microsphere Composite Of Collagen And Bioceramic Powder"  Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	★ Enclosed     □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 19597 Via Monte Drive	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Saratoga State: CA ZIP: 95070	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE TO	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	Signature  Signature  Date  Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/18/2001 RMEBRAHT 00000012 09977591

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0342** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		TSAI, Hsiu-Hsuan HUANG, and Wen Chung CHANG,	
		fter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful	D.: 3.:0
		G MICROSPHERE COMPOSITE OF COLLAG	
•		application for United States Letters Patent was BIOCERAMIC	POWDER
	executed on even date herewith;		
	executed on		
		Serial No;	
		on,designating	
_	The United States of America;		
	Patent number,	issue on	
WHER	EAS, INVIGOR BIOTECHNOLOGY	Y CO., LTD.	
whose post o	ffice address is No. 14, Lane 71, Lung-C	hiang Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. ,	
hereinafter re States;	eferred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqu	uiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United	
by these pres and applicat	sents do sell, assign and transfer unto said	ideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention erica, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, plication.	
prosecution including ad further consi communicate ASSIGNOR' be required encompassed	and maintenance of said application or an ditional documents that may be required to ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request is possession or control, and to provide further of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecu	documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, by other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said invention, or affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without the further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and documents and information concerning the invention that are within the assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may action, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent GNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's actives.	
Patent referr ASSIGNEE' end of the to	red to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof.	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters GNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	
Assignor:	Yng-Jiin WANG	Dated thist th day of October 2001 at Taiwan, R.O.C.	
	115, Li-Nong Street. Section 2, Peito Taipei, Taiwan 112, R.O.C.	Signature Woung	
Assignor:	Shiao-Wen TSAI 115, Li-Nong Street. Section 2, Peito Taipei, Taiwan 112, R.O.C.	Dated this the theory of October 200 yet Taiwan, R.O.C.  Signature	•
Assignor:	Hsiu-Hsuan HUANG 115, Li-Nong Street. Section 2, Peito Taipei, Taiwan 112, R.O.C.	Dated this 4thay of October, 2001 at Taiwan, R.O.C.  HSTU-HSUAN HUANG  Signature	

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

PATENT REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0343

## ASSIGNMENT (SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET) PAGE 2

Title: METHOD OF PREPARING MICROSPHERE COMPOSITE OF COLLAGEN AND
Inventors: Yng-Jiin Wang, Shiao-Wen TSAI, Hsiu-Hsuan HUANG, and Wen Chung CHANG BIOCERAMIC

Inventors	: Yng-Jiin Wang, Shiao-Wen TSA	AI, Hsiu-Hsuar	HUANG, and	Wen Chung CHA	NG BIOCER POWDER		
Assignor:	Wen Chung CHANG F3, No. 1, Lane 174, Mingte Road Taipei, Taiwan 112, R.O.C.	Dated this 4 t	Dated this 4th day of October 2001 at Taiwan, R. O. C.				
		nen	Ching (	Signature			
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	2001 at Taiwar	ı, R. O. C.		
				Signature			
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	at			
			<u> </u>	Signature			

**RECORDED: 10/13/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012269 FRAME: 0344